
YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War

Sample 2000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted February 2 - 9, 2024
Margin of Error ±2.6%

1. How much, if at all, does the Israeli-Palestinian conflict matter to you?

A great deal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26%
A fair amount . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38%
Not very much . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20%
Not at all . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7%

2. Do you think there will ever be peace in the Middle East?
Adapted from a 2002 Fox News/Opinion Dynamics poll question

Yes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17%
No . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .59%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24%

3. Who do you think is more to blame for the failure to reach peace in the Middle East?
Adapted from a 2003 Program on International Policy Attitudes/Knowledge Networks poll question

The Israelis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15%
The Palestinians . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29%
Both sides about equally . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .41%
No answer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15%

4. We would like to know your impression, even if you are not very sure about it. Is it your impression that more
countries in the world are more sympathetic to the Israeli or the Palestinian position, or is it roughly balanced?
Adapted from a 2002 Program on International Policy Attitudes, University of Maryland poll question

Israeli position . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28%
Palestinian position . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26%
Balanced . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26%
No answer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20%

5. Who do you think is more to blame for the war in the Gaza Strip: Israel or Hamas?
Adapted from a 2009 Fox News/Opinion Dynamics poll question

Israel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12%
Hamas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49%
Both . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23%
Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1%
Don’t know . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16%

6. Do you think the Israeli government is right or wrong to allow Israeli settlements to be built in the West Bank?

Right . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24%
Wrong . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48%
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War

7. Thinking about the current Middle East conflict, do you think the press has been too critical, not critical enough
or fair in the way it has covered. . . ?
Adapted from a 2009 Pew Research Center for the People & the Press/Opinion Research Corp. poll question

Too critical
Not critical

enough Fair Don’t know
The actions of Israel 30% 26% 20% 24%
The actions of Hamas 14% 39% 21% 25%

8. Do you think that Israel is committing genocide against Palestinian civilians?
This and the following question were asked of a randomly selected half of respondents; the other half were asked the next two questions

Yes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36%
No . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28%

9. Do you think that Hamas is committing genocide against Israeli civilians?
This and the previous question were asked of a randomly selected half of respondents; the other half were asked the next two questions

Yes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54%
No . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28%

10. Do you think that Israel is taking actions that are intended to destroy all Palestinian people?
This and the following question were asked of a randomly selected half of respondents; the other half were asked the previous two questions

Yes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31%
No . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .40%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29%

11. Do you think that Hamas is taking actions that are intended to destroy all Israeli people?
This and the previous question were asked of a randomly selected half of respondents; the other half were asked the previous two questions

Yes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56%
No . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28%

12. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Strongly
agree

Somewhat
agree

Somewhat
disagree

Strongly
disagree Not sure

Being anti-Israel is being anti-Semitic 18% 16% 17% 22% 27%
There are no innocent civilians in Gaza 6% 9% 19% 45% 21%
The Palestinians’ cause is the cause of
oppressed people everywhere 12% 18% 15% 23% 31%
I can’t be friends with someone who
supports Israel 6% 7% 20% 48% 19%

continued on the next page . . .
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continued from previous page

I can’t be friends with someone who
supports Palestine 10% 13% 23% 31% 23%
I can’t be friends with someone who
supports Hamas 27% 20% 17% 14% 22%
I can’t do business with someone who
supports Israel 6% 8% 21% 45% 20%
I can’t do business with someone who
supports Palestine 10% 13% 23% 30% 24%
I can’t do business with someone who
supports Hamas 29% 19% 16% 15% 22%
Support for Hamas is widespread in
the United States 7% 21% 22% 21% 29%
Israel is an apartheid state 13% 14% 11% 17% 45%
Being pro-Palestinian is being
pro-terrorist 14% 16% 19% 25% 26%
Israel has committed war crimes in
Gaza 21% 20% 12% 19% 29%
Hamas has committed war crimes in
Israel 49% 21% 5% 4% 22%
What happens to civilians in Gaza is
Hamas’s responsibility for starting the
war 31% 23% 10% 12% 24%
Hamas’s attack on Israel is driven by a
desire for a genocide against Jews 34% 22% 8% 8% 27%
Israel’s attack on Gaza is driven by a
desire for a genocide against
Palestinians 13% 16% 15% 27% 29%
Conflict in the Middle East is primarily
about religion 22% 28% 16% 11% 23%
Conflict in the Middle East will never
end 32% 32% 12% 5% 19%
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Interviewing Dates February 2 - 5, 2024 | February 6 - 9, 2024

Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.074 to 5.696, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.64.

Number of respondents 2000

Margin of error ± 2.6% (adjusted for weighting)

Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 39 questions not reported.
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

1. How Much Israeli-Palestinian Conflict Matters
How much, if at all, does the Israeli-Palestinian conflict matter to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 26% 26% 25% 25% 19% 24% 38% 28% 21% 20% 28%

A fair amount 38% 40% 37% 37% 39% 39% 38% 38% 38% 41% 35%

Not very much 20% 19% 20% 20% 21% 21% 17% 20% 18% 20% 22%

Not at all 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 13% 3% 8% 10% 10% 10%

Not sure 7% 5% 9% 11% 11% 4% 4% 6% 13% 9% 5%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,998) (927) (1,071) (421) (458) (700) (419) (1,303) (244) (300) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A great deal 26% 25% 22% 31% 28% 33% 24% 27% 29% 24% 24% 27% 27%

A fair amount 38% 46% 30% 40% 44% 40% 33% 44% 45% 38% 39% 37% 40%

Not very much 20% 18% 24% 18% 19% 17% 23% 16% 18% 22% 21% 19% 19%

Not at all 9% 6% 15% 6% 5% 6% 11% 8% 5% 9% 11% 8% 9%

Not sure 7% 6% 10% 5% 4% 4% 9% 5% 3% 7% 6% 9% 4%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,998) (739) (718) (541) (712) (616) (834) (592) (363) (330) (435) (771) (462)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

2. Ever Peace in Middle East
Do you think there will ever be peace in the Middle East?
Adapted from a 2002 Fox News/Opinion Dynamics poll question

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 17% 21% 12% 35% 22% 9% 4% 14% 24% 24% 17%

No 59% 58% 61% 37% 51% 69% 76% 64% 47% 53% 53%

Not sure 24% 21% 27% 29% 27% 22% 20% 23% 29% 23% 30%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,996) (925) (1,071) (421) (458) (697) (420) (1,301) (244) (300) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 17% 21% 14% 14% 19% 13% 16% 16% 20% 15% 14% 17% 20%

No 59% 51% 58% 70% 54% 71% 59% 64% 57% 60% 65% 61% 50%

Not sure 24% 28% 28% 16% 27% 17% 25% 20% 24% 25% 21% 22% 30%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,996) (739) (715) (542) (712) (616) (833) (591) (363) (331) (433) (770) (462)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

3. Failure To Reach Peace in Middle East
Who do you think is more to blame for the failure to reach peace in the Middle East?
Adapted from a 2003 Program on International Policy Attitudes/Knowledge Networks poll question

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The Israelis 15% 14% 16% 26% 15% 10% 11% 13% 14% 13% 28%

The Palestinians 29% 36% 22% 19% 20% 35% 40% 34% 12% 27% 22%

Both sides about equally 41% 40% 41% 39% 44% 41% 39% 38% 55% 43% 38%

No answer 15% 9% 21% 16% 21% 15% 10% 15% 19% 17% 11%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,993) (924) (1,069) (417) (458) (699) (419) (1,300) (243) (300) (150)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

The Israelis 15% 20% 17% 6% 22% 4% 14% 13% 17% 19% 16% 11% 17%

The Palestinians 29% 16% 22% 51% 14% 60% 24% 32% 36% 22% 26% 33% 31%

Both sides about equally 41% 49% 42% 32% 52% 26% 42% 42% 40% 42% 44% 39% 40%

No answer 15% 15% 20% 11% 12% 10% 19% 12% 7% 17% 14% 18% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,993) (736) (716) (541) (710) (616) (831) (591) (363) (330) (433) (768) (462)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

4. World Sympathies for Israelis or Palestinian Position
We would like to know your impression, even if you are not very sure about it. Is it your impression that more countries in the world are more sympathetic to
the Israeli or the Palestinian position, or is it roughly balanced?
Adapted from a 2002 Program on International Policy Attitudes, University of Maryland poll question

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Israeli position 28% 27% 28% 25% 26% 30% 28% 30% 20% 25% 23%

Palestinian position 26% 29% 22% 30% 20% 23% 31% 25% 20% 29% 32%

Balanced 26% 27% 26% 24% 29% 25% 28% 26% 30% 23% 28%

No answer 20% 16% 25% 20% 25% 23% 12% 19% 30% 23% 17%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,997) (927) (1,070) (421) (459) (698) (419) (1,304) (243) (300) (150)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Israeli position 28% 29% 19% 36% 30% 36% 25% 29% 32% 24% 28% 28% 29%

Palestinian position 26% 24% 26% 27% 23% 30% 22% 28% 31% 32% 22% 25% 26%

Balanced 26% 28% 27% 24% 29% 22% 25% 28% 26% 22% 30% 26% 26%

No answer 20% 19% 27% 14% 18% 11% 28% 15% 10% 22% 20% 21% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,997) (739) (716) (542) (711) (617) (834) (591) (364) (329) (435) (771) (462)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

5. To Blame for War in Gaza
Who do you think is more to blame for the war in the Gaza Strip: Israel or Hamas?
Adapted from a 2009 Fox News/Opinion Dynamics poll question

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Israel 12% 12% 11% 24% 13% 6% 6% 10% 12% 14% 22%

Hamas 49% 53% 44% 29% 37% 55% 71% 55% 26% 45% 35%

Both 23% 23% 23% 27% 26% 22% 16% 21% 31% 20% 32%

Other 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1%

Don’t know 16% 11% 20% 17% 22% 16% 6% 13% 28% 18% 11%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,997) (926) (1,071) (421) (457) (699) (420) (1,305) (243) (298) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Israel 12% 15% 14% 5% 16% 2% 11% 11% 10% 14% 11% 9% 14%

Hamas 49% 39% 38% 71% 39% 79% 42% 54% 57% 41% 50% 52% 49%

Both 23% 31% 25% 12% 32% 11% 23% 22% 28% 30% 21% 21% 23%

Other 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Don’t know 16% 14% 21% 11% 12% 8% 21% 12% 5% 14% 17% 18% 12%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,997) (738) (717) (542) (712) (617) (833) (592) (363) (331) (434) (769) (463)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

6. Support for Israeli Settlements
Do you think the Israeli government is right or wrong to allow Israeli settlements to be built in the West Bank?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Right 24% 30% 18% 23% 22% 26% 25% 25% 19% 27% 18%

Wrong 28% 30% 25% 34% 28% 24% 27% 27% 20% 29% 47%

Not sure 48% 40% 56% 44% 50% 50% 48% 48% 62% 44% 36%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,997) (926) (1,071) (421) (459) (698) (419) (1,302) (244) (300) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Right 24% 18% 17% 39% 14% 45% 22% 24% 32% 18% 22% 27% 25%

Wrong 28% 38% 30% 14% 45% 11% 24% 29% 34% 36% 28% 22% 31%

Not sure 48% 44% 53% 47% 41% 44% 55% 47% 34% 46% 50% 51% 44%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,997) (738) (718) (541) (711) (617) (833) (592) (363) (331) (433) (771) (462)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

7A. Press Coverage of Middle East Conflict — The actions of Israel
Thinking about the current Middle East conflict, do you think the press has been too critical, not critical enough or fair in the way it has covered. . . ?
Adapted from a 2009 Pew Research Center for the People & the Press/Opinion Research Corp. poll question

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too critical 30% 35% 24% 24% 25% 29% 42% 32% 20% 30% 23%

Not critical enough 26% 28% 25% 33% 29% 25% 21% 25% 23% 26% 44%

Fair 20% 21% 18% 23% 16% 18% 23% 19% 26% 20% 14%

Don’t know 24% 16% 32% 21% 30% 29% 15% 24% 31% 24% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,991) (925) (1,066) (420) (458) (696) (417) (1,297) (243) (300) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Too critical 30% 18% 25% 48% 16% 55% 23% 35% 35% 28% 27% 32% 30%

Not critical enough 26% 34% 31% 13% 40% 10% 27% 25% 30% 32% 29% 20% 30%

Fair 20% 26% 16% 17% 25% 17% 19% 19% 22% 20% 20% 20% 19%

Don’t know 24% 21% 29% 22% 19% 18% 31% 21% 14% 20% 25% 28% 20%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,991) (736) (717) (538) (709) (612) (831) (588) (363) (328) (434) (767) (462)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

7B. Press Coverage of Middle East Conflict — The actions of Hamas
Thinking about the current Middle East conflict, do you think the press has been too critical, not critical enough or fair in the way it has covered. . . ?
Adapted from a 2009 Pew Research Center for the People & the Press/Opinion Research Corp. poll question

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too critical 14% 16% 13% 25% 17% 12% 6% 12% 15% 26% 16%

Not critical enough 39% 44% 33% 23% 29% 43% 58% 44% 23% 30% 33%

Fair 21% 24% 19% 28% 21% 19% 19% 20% 28% 18% 25%

Don’t know 25% 16% 35% 25% 32% 26% 17% 24% 33% 25% 27%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,986) (922) (1,064) (419) (455) (695) (417) (1,296) (242) (297) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Too critical 14% 17% 13% 13% 18% 9% 15% 14% 14% 22% 13% 12% 15%

Not critical enough 39% 27% 37% 54% 28% 65% 33% 43% 47% 31% 40% 40% 42%

Fair 21% 31% 20% 13% 33% 9% 20% 21% 25% 26% 20% 19% 22%

Don’t know 25% 24% 31% 20% 21% 17% 31% 22% 14% 21% 27% 29% 22%

Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,986) (735) (713) (538) (709) (613) (829) (588) (360) (326) (432) (766) (462)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

8. Is There a Genocide in Palestine - No Definition of Genocide
Do you think that Israel is committing genocide against Palestinian civilians?
This and the following question were asked of a randomly selected half of respondents; the other half were asked the next two questions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 36% 34% 39% 54% 45% 24% 30% 34% 39% 39% ∗
No 36% 41% 30% 23% 23% 44% 47% 40% 23% 31% ∗
Not sure 28% 25% 31% 23% 32% 32% 22% 27% 38% 30% ∗

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% ∗
Unweighted N (1,004) (483) (521) (189) (226) (374) (215) (672) (119) (139) (74)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 36% 46% 41% 22% 52% 16% 34% 39% 37% 45% 36% 31% 40%

No 36% 26% 30% 50% 24% 62% 30% 37% 47% 25% 34% 41% 35%

Not sure 28% 27% 29% 28% 24% 21% 36% 25% 16% 29% 30% 28% 25%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,004) (369) (358) (277) (364) (311) (421) (282) (196) (156) (220) (395) (233)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

9. Is There a Genocide in Israel - No Definition of Genocide
Do you think that Hamas is committing genocide against Israeli civilians?
This and the previous question were asked of a randomly selected half of respondents; the other half were asked the next two questions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 54% 55% 53% 37% 46% 55% 76% 58% 39% 52% ∗
No 18% 21% 14% 34% 21% 14% 6% 16% 19% 19% ∗
Not sure 28% 23% 33% 28% 34% 31% 18% 25% 42% 29% ∗

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% ∗
Unweighted N (1,002) (481) (521) (189) (224) (374) (215) (671) (119) (138) (74)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 54% 52% 48% 62% 50% 76% 48% 62% 58% 50% 59% 56% 49%

No 18% 18% 20% 15% 23% 7% 15% 15% 26% 24% 10% 16% 23%

Not sure 28% 30% 31% 24% 27% 16% 38% 23% 17% 26% 31% 28% 28%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,002) (369) (356) (277) (364) (311) (420) (282) (195) (156) (219) (395) (232)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

10. Is There a Genocide in Palestine - Definition of Genocide
Do you think that Israel is taking actions that are intended to destroy all Palestinian people?
This and the following question were asked of a randomly selected half of respondents; the other half were asked the previous two questions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 31% 31% 31% 42% 32% 29% 22% 26% 43% 37% ∗
No 40% 49% 31% 26% 34% 45% 54% 45% 20% 36% ∗
Not sure 29% 20% 37% 33% 34% 26% 24% 29% 37% 27% ∗

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ∗
Unweighted N (996) (444) (552) (232) (233) (326) (205) (633) (125) (161) (77)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 31% 46% 32% 12% 46% 12% 32% 29% 30% 38% 35% 25% 32%

No 40% 24% 34% 65% 25% 71% 33% 47% 49% 30% 37% 45% 44%

Not sure 29% 30% 34% 22% 29% 17% 35% 24% 21% 32% 29% 31% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (996) (370) (361) (265) (348) (306) (414) (310) (168) (175) (215) (376) (230)

11



YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

11. Is There a Genocide in Israel - Definition of Genocide
Do you think that Hamas is taking actions that are intended to destroy all Israeli people?
This and the previous question were asked of a randomly selected half of respondents; the other half were asked the previous two questions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 56% 61% 51% 42% 45% 64% 70% 59% 39% 61% ∗
No 16% 18% 14% 23% 19% 14% 10% 14% 22% 17% ∗
Not sure 28% 21% 35% 36% 37% 22% 20% 27% 39% 23% ∗

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% ∗
Unweighted N (994) (443) (551) (231) (232) (326) (205) (631) (125) (161) (77)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 56% 49% 46% 77% 50% 82% 52% 61% 64% 51% 54% 56% 60%

No 16% 24% 18% 5% 23% 4% 14% 15% 18% 16% 18% 14% 18%

Not sure 28% 28% 36% 18% 27% 14% 34% 24% 19% 33% 28% 30% 22%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994) (370) (360) (264) (348) (306) (412) (310) (168) (175) (215) (375) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12A. Agreement With Statements — Being anti-Israel is being anti-Semitic
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 18% 20% 15% 9% 12% 20% 28% 20% 11% 15% 12%

Somewhat agree 16% 17% 16% 19% 12% 16% 20% 16% 16% 18% 16%

Somewhat disagree 17% 18% 16% 19% 19% 14% 16% 16% 19% 15% 23%

Strongly disagree 22% 23% 21% 26% 25% 21% 17% 22% 20% 21% 29%

Not sure 27% 21% 32% 28% 32% 28% 19% 26% 33% 30% 20%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,998) (927) (1,071) (421) (459) (699) (419) (1,304) (243) (300) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 18% 10% 13% 31% 8% 35% 17% 19% 17% 14% 18% 21% 14%

Somewhat agree 16% 16% 14% 20% 16% 21% 14% 17% 22% 16% 13% 18% 18%

Somewhat disagree 17% 21% 15% 14% 21% 13% 16% 17% 20% 18% 19% 14% 19%

Strongly disagree 22% 27% 27% 12% 34% 10% 19% 25% 26% 24% 21% 19% 26%

Not sure 27% 27% 31% 23% 20% 20% 35% 23% 15% 28% 29% 28% 22%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,998) (737) (719) (542) (710) (617) (833) (592) (364) (331) (435) (769) (463)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12B. Agreement With Statements — There are no innocent civilians in Gaza
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 6% 8% 3% 9% 4% 5% 4% 5% 10% 5% 3%

Somewhat agree 9% 12% 7% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% 5%

Somewhat disagree 19% 19% 19% 19% 16% 18% 23% 21% 11% 19% 17%

Strongly disagree 45% 45% 45% 42% 48% 44% 46% 46% 37% 42% 57%

Not sure 21% 17% 25% 19% 24% 23% 16% 19% 31% 25% 18%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,994) (924) (1,070) (421) (456) (699) (418) (1,302) (244) (297) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 6%

Somewhat agree 9% 9% 5% 15% 7% 14% 10% 7% 11% 6% 11% 10% 10%

Somewhat disagree 19% 17% 16% 25% 15% 27% 16% 21% 23% 24% 17% 21% 14%

Strongly disagree 45% 50% 48% 36% 59% 36% 39% 49% 52% 47% 46% 40% 52%

Not sure 21% 19% 25% 19% 15% 15% 29% 18% 9% 19% 23% 22% 19%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,994) (739) (714) (541) (712) (614) (830) (591) (364) (330) (435) (767) (462)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12C. Agreement With Statements — The Palestinians’ cause is the cause of oppressed people everywhere
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 12% 13% 12% 22% 13% 8% 9% 10% 17% 11% 21%

Somewhat agree 18% 18% 18% 24% 21% 16% 14% 16% 24% 22% 23%

Somewhat disagree 15% 18% 13% 17% 14% 16% 14% 15% 14% 18% 17%

Strongly disagree 23% 29% 16% 10% 18% 26% 34% 27% 8% 17% 20%

Not sure 31% 22% 40% 28% 34% 34% 29% 32% 37% 33% 18%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,991) (924) (1,067) (419) (457) (696) (419) (1,301) (242) (297) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 12% 16% 13% 8% 17% 5% 13% 10% 12% 15% 10% 11% 15%

Somewhat agree 18% 24% 20% 11% 28% 11% 18% 18% 20% 20% 18% 14% 24%

Somewhat disagree 15% 18% 13% 16% 16% 14% 14% 17% 17% 16% 15% 16% 14%

Strongly disagree 23% 10% 22% 36% 11% 46% 17% 26% 29% 19% 22% 24% 23%

Not sure 31% 33% 32% 29% 27% 23% 38% 28% 22% 30% 35% 35% 24%

Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,991) (732) (718) (541) (707) (616) (831) (589) (363) (331) (433) (765) (462)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12D. Agreement With Statements — I can’t be friends with someone who supports Israel
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 6% 6% 6% 14% 6% 3% 2% 5% 7% 8% 12%

Somewhat agree 7% 7% 6% 17% 7% 3% 2% 6% 11% 9% 5%

Somewhat disagree 20% 18% 22% 22% 23% 19% 18% 18% 24% 24% 33%

Strongly disagree 48% 54% 42% 28% 38% 56% 65% 54% 31% 40% 36%

Not sure 19% 15% 24% 18% 27% 19% 13% 19% 28% 19% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,995) (927) (1,068) (421) (459) (697) (418) (1,300) (244) (300) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 6% 9% 6% 3% 5% 2% 7% 5% 4% 8% 5% 6% 5%

Somewhat agree 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 3% 8% 6% 7% 8% 4% 8% 6%

Somewhat disagree 20% 27% 19% 15% 28% 13% 20% 22% 19% 24% 22% 19% 20%

Strongly disagree 48% 37% 44% 63% 42% 72% 42% 50% 59% 39% 48% 48% 53%

Not sure 19% 20% 24% 13% 16% 10% 24% 17% 11% 20% 22% 19% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,995) (737) (717) (541) (710) (614) (835) (589) (362) (329) (434) (769) (463)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12E. Agreement With Statements — I can’t be friends with someone who supports Palestine
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 10% 12% 7% 9% 6% 11% 12% 10% 13% 7% 5%

Somewhat agree 13% 15% 10% 15% 12% 11% 13% 13% 8% 17% 12%

Somewhat disagree 23% 24% 23% 21% 22% 22% 29% 24% 20% 23% 25%

Strongly disagree 31% 31% 31% 36% 32% 29% 28% 30% 33% 29% 43%

Not sure 23% 17% 29% 19% 27% 27% 18% 24% 26% 24% 15%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,997) (927) (1,070) (421) (459) (699) (418) (1,302) (244) (300) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 10% 8% 6% 16% 6% 17% 10% 9% 10% 5% 10% 12% 9%

Somewhat agree 13% 10% 8% 21% 9% 21% 12% 13% 15% 12% 9% 14% 13%

Somewhat disagree 23% 22% 24% 25% 24% 25% 22% 25% 25% 22% 24% 24% 23%

Strongly disagree 31% 39% 36% 18% 44% 18% 28% 31% 35% 37% 32% 26% 34%

Not sure 23% 22% 26% 21% 17% 19% 28% 22% 14% 25% 26% 23% 20%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,997) (737) (718) (542) (710) (616) (833) (592) (364) (330) (435) (769) (463)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12F. Agreement With Statements — I can’t be friends with someone who supports Hamas
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 27% 29% 24% 16% 22% 32% 34% 30% 20% 20% 19%

Somewhat agree 20% 21% 20% 24% 16% 19% 23% 21% 18% 21% 18%

Somewhat disagree 17% 18% 16% 19% 20% 15% 14% 15% 19% 21% 21%

Strongly disagree 14% 15% 13% 21% 13% 11% 13% 13% 17% 13% 16%

Not sure 22% 17% 28% 20% 28% 23% 17% 21% 25% 24% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,994) (925) (1,069) (421) (457) (697) (419) (1,300) (244) (299) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 27% 22% 20% 39% 23% 43% 23% 27% 35% 23% 24% 28% 28%

Somewhat agree 20% 23% 18% 21% 23% 23% 18% 22% 23% 19% 22% 21% 19%

Somewhat disagree 17% 18% 19% 13% 21% 11% 16% 18% 19% 17% 16% 17% 18%

Strongly disagree 14% 17% 14% 11% 16% 9% 14% 14% 13% 18% 12% 13% 14%

Not sure 22% 20% 30% 17% 17% 14% 29% 20% 11% 23% 26% 21% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,994) (737) (716) (541) (710) (613) (832) (590) (364) (330) (433) (768) (463)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12G. Agreement With Statements — I can’t do business with someone who supports Israel
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 6% 6% 6% 14% 5% 4% 3% 5% 10% 6% 9%

Somewhat agree 8% 9% 7% 18% 9% 5% 2% 6% 11% 14% 9%

Somewhat disagree 21% 19% 24% 24% 22% 19% 20% 20% 23% 22% 28%

Strongly disagree 45% 51% 39% 25% 35% 53% 61% 50% 27% 40% 39%

Not sure 20% 15% 24% 18% 28% 19% 14% 19% 28% 18% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,992) (925) (1,067) (420) (457) (698) (417) (1,300) (244) (298) (150)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5%

Somewhat agree 8% 11% 8% 6% 10% 3% 9% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 11%

Somewhat disagree 21% 27% 18% 18% 27% 13% 22% 21% 20% 24% 23% 20% 20%

Strongly disagree 45% 33% 42% 59% 40% 70% 38% 48% 57% 38% 42% 47% 48%

Not sure 20% 21% 26% 13% 18% 11% 25% 19% 10% 22% 22% 20% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,992) (738) (714) (540) (710) (613) (832) (590) (363) (329) (433) (769) (461)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12H. Agreement With Statements — I can’t do business with someone who supports Palestine
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 10% 13% 8% 7% 7% 12% 13% 11% 9% 8% 7%

Somewhat agree 13% 15% 12% 18% 11% 12% 13% 13% 14% 16% 9%

Somewhat disagree 23% 23% 22% 22% 20% 22% 27% 22% 25% 21% 29%

Strongly disagree 30% 31% 30% 35% 34% 27% 26% 30% 29% 30% 35%

Not sure 24% 18% 29% 19% 27% 26% 21% 23% 24% 25% 21%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,995) (924) (1,071) (421) (459) (698) (417) (1,302) (244) (298) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 10% 7% 7% 17% 7% 19% 12% 11% 8% 4% 11% 13% 10%

Somewhat agree 13% 13% 8% 20% 10% 21% 11% 14% 18% 11% 11% 15% 16%

Somewhat disagree 23% 23% 23% 22% 25% 21% 20% 26% 24% 22% 22% 23% 23%

Strongly disagree 30% 36% 33% 21% 42% 19% 27% 30% 35% 36% 31% 27% 31%

Not sure 24% 21% 29% 20% 17% 19% 30% 19% 15% 26% 26% 23% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,995) (738) (716) (541) (711) (614) (833) (590) (363) (330) (433) (769) (463)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12I. Agreement With Statements — I can’t do business with someone who supports Hamas
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 29% 33% 24% 17% 21% 35% 39% 32% 21% 27% 16%

Somewhat agree 19% 19% 19% 22% 18% 18% 21% 19% 23% 15% 22%

Somewhat disagree 16% 17% 15% 20% 20% 13% 12% 15% 17% 17% 16%

Strongly disagree 15% 17% 13% 23% 12% 13% 12% 13% 17% 17% 23%

Not sure 22% 15% 28% 19% 29% 22% 16% 21% 22% 24% 22%

Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,994) (926) (1,068) (421) (455) (700) (418) (1,302) (241) (300) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 29% 25% 23% 39% 27% 44% 24% 29% 35% 25% 25% 31% 31%

Somewhat agree 19% 22% 15% 22% 22% 21% 18% 21% 21% 16% 22% 19% 19%

Somewhat disagree 16% 17% 17% 14% 18% 12% 14% 17% 20% 20% 16% 14% 16%

Strongly disagree 15% 16% 17% 10% 16% 10% 15% 14% 13% 17% 14% 14% 14%

Not sure 22% 20% 28% 15% 17% 14% 28% 19% 11% 22% 23% 22% 20%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,994) (736) (718) (540) (710) (615) (831) (591) (364) (331) (433) (767) (463)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12J. Agreement With Statements — Support for Hamas is widespread in the United States
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6% 9% 8% 5%

Somewhat agree 21% 24% 18% 22% 17% 20% 25% 21% 21% 18% 22%

Somewhat disagree 22% 24% 21% 23% 21% 20% 26% 23% 20% 23% 22%

Strongly disagree 21% 23% 18% 18% 24% 21% 19% 22% 16% 16% 23%

Not sure 29% 21% 37% 27% 33% 34% 23% 28% 34% 34% 27%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,998) (926) (1,072) (421) (458) (700) (419) (1,304) (244) (299) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 7% 7% 4% 9% 5% 9% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 8% 7%

Somewhat agree 21% 19% 19% 25% 17% 28% 18% 22% 22% 19% 19% 22% 21%

Somewhat disagree 22% 22% 20% 25% 24% 23% 20% 24% 27% 25% 22% 20% 26%

Strongly disagree 21% 25% 20% 16% 29% 18% 19% 21% 28% 18% 23% 20% 21%

Not sure 29% 26% 37% 25% 25% 22% 37% 25% 18% 32% 30% 30% 26%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,998) (739) (717) (542) (712) (616) (833) (592) (364) (331) (435) (770) (462)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12K. Agreement With Statements — Israel is an apartheid state
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 13% 15% 11% 21% 13% 11% 7% 11% 16% 14% 22%

Somewhat agree 14% 15% 14% 18% 16% 11% 13% 12% 18% 19% 18%

Somewhat disagree 11% 14% 8% 14% 13% 8% 10% 10% 14% 12% 8%

Strongly disagree 17% 23% 12% 7% 9% 20% 31% 21% 5% 12% 17%

Not sure 45% 34% 55% 40% 48% 50% 38% 45% 47% 44% 36%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,993) (924) (1,069) (420) (457) (698) (418) (1,300) (243) (299) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 13% 16% 15% 7% 18% 5% 12% 13% 15% 17% 12% 11% 12%

Somewhat agree 14% 19% 12% 12% 21% 10% 13% 15% 18% 14% 17% 12% 16%

Somewhat disagree 11% 14% 7% 13% 14% 11% 9% 13% 12% 10% 10% 11% 13%

Strongly disagree 17% 8% 15% 30% 8% 36% 13% 19% 25% 14% 16% 19% 19%

Not sure 45% 43% 51% 40% 39% 38% 53% 39% 30% 44% 46% 47% 40%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,993) (736) (717) (540) (709) (615) (834) (588) (363) (329) (433) (768) (463)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12L. Agreement With Statements — Being pro-Palestinian is being pro-terrorist
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 14% 17% 10% 9% 9% 17% 19% 16% 11% 11% 7%

Somewhat agree 16% 18% 15% 16% 14% 17% 19% 17% 12% 16% 21%

Somewhat disagree 19% 20% 18% 19% 16% 18% 25% 19% 20% 18% 23%

Strongly disagree 25% 27% 23% 32% 30% 20% 19% 25% 21% 26% 31%

Not sure 26% 17% 34% 24% 31% 28% 18% 24% 35% 29% 18%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,999) (926) (1,073) (421) (459) (700) (419) (1,304) (244) (300) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 14% 7% 9% 26% 7% 29% 14% 13% 16% 7% 13% 17% 14%

Somewhat agree 16% 13% 15% 22% 11% 25% 14% 17% 22% 16% 14% 18% 17%

Somewhat disagree 19% 22% 18% 18% 24% 18% 18% 22% 19% 25% 20% 17% 19%

Strongly disagree 25% 34% 27% 12% 39% 10% 21% 26% 30% 29% 26% 21% 27%

Not sure 26% 23% 32% 22% 20% 18% 33% 22% 14% 23% 27% 27% 24%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,999) (739) (718) (542) (712) (616) (835) (591) (364) (331) (434) (771) (463)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12M. Agreement With Statements — Israel has committed war crimes in Gaza
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 21% 21% 21% 31% 24% 17% 15% 19% 28% 18% 34%

Somewhat agree 20% 20% 19% 23% 21% 17% 18% 18% 23% 25% 20%

Somewhat disagree 12% 14% 9% 12% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11%

Strongly disagree 19% 23% 15% 7% 11% 24% 31% 23% 6% 15% 14%

Not sure 29% 21% 36% 28% 31% 31% 25% 29% 32% 29% 21%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,990) (922) (1,068) (420) (456) (698) (416) (1,299) (242) (298) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 21% 29% 26% 7% 34% 5% 18% 23% 23% 26% 20% 18% 23%

Somewhat agree 20% 26% 18% 14% 28% 12% 22% 18% 20% 22% 19% 17% 22%

Somewhat disagree 12% 11% 8% 16% 8% 15% 10% 12% 14% 9% 12% 14% 10%

Strongly disagree 19% 8% 14% 36% 7% 44% 16% 21% 22% 14% 20% 21% 19%

Not sure 29% 26% 34% 26% 22% 23% 34% 26% 21% 28% 29% 30% 26%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,990) (737) (716) (537) (710) (612) (830) (590) (362) (330) (431) (768) (461)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12N. Agreement With Statements — Hamas has committed war crimes in Israel
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 49% 53% 44% 28% 39% 56% 68% 54% 39% 37% 40%

Somewhat agree 21% 20% 21% 27% 23% 17% 17% 19% 24% 26% 22%

Somewhat disagree 5% 7% 4% 9% 9% 3% 2% 5% 6% 8% 8%

Strongly disagree 4% 4% 4% 12% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 11%

Not sure 22% 16% 27% 24% 26% 23% 12% 20% 29% 24% 20%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,994) (925) (1,069) (421) (457) (698) (418) (1,300) (244) (299) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 49% 41% 45% 61% 45% 73% 41% 54% 59% 41% 49% 50% 51%

Somewhat agree 21% 26% 18% 18% 29% 13% 22% 20% 20% 27% 20% 18% 22%

Somewhat disagree 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4%

Strongly disagree 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5%

Not sure 22% 20% 29% 15% 17% 10% 29% 18% 12% 22% 22% 23% 18%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,994) (738) (717) (539) (710) (615) (831) (592) (363) (328) (434) (769) (463)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12O. Agreement With Statements — What happens to civilians in Gaza is Hamas’s responsibility for starting the war
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 31% 36% 26% 19% 19% 35% 48% 34% 23% 26% 22%

Somewhat agree 23% 24% 22% 27% 21% 22% 23% 22% 24% 27% 22%

Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 12% 11% 14% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 17%

Strongly disagree 12% 14% 10% 23% 15% 7% 4% 12% 8% 11% 20%

Not sure 24% 17% 31% 19% 31% 28% 16% 23% 34% 25% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,997) (927) (1,070) (421) (458) (700) (418) (1,303) (244) (299) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 31% 20% 24% 49% 19% 58% 25% 36% 38% 21% 31% 33% 34%

Somewhat agree 23% 26% 21% 22% 28% 20% 24% 22% 23% 26% 22% 22% 23%

Somewhat disagree 10% 15% 9% 7% 17% 5% 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 8% 13%

Strongly disagree 12% 17% 14% 5% 15% 4% 9% 10% 15% 17% 11% 10% 12%

Not sure 24% 23% 32% 17% 21% 13% 31% 22% 11% 26% 24% 27% 18%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,997) (739) (717) (541) (711) (617) (832) (592) (364) (331) (435) (768) (463)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12P. Agreement With Statements — Hamas’s attack on Israel is driven by a desire for a genocide against Jews
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 34% 40% 28% 21% 22% 39% 53% 39% 18% 31% 27%

Somewhat agree 22% 24% 21% 22% 23% 21% 23% 22% 26% 22% 21%

Somewhat disagree 8% 8% 9% 15% 9% 6% 5% 7% 10% 11% 16%

Strongly disagree 8% 9% 7% 14% 11% 5% 3% 8% 6% 8% 15%

Not sure 27% 19% 35% 27% 35% 28% 16% 25% 40% 28% 21%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,992) (925) (1,067) (421) (456) (697) (418) (1,301) (243) (299) (149)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 34% 23% 28% 52% 23% 62% 30% 37% 40% 29% 32% 39% 32%

Somewhat agree 22% 28% 20% 19% 29% 19% 22% 22% 27% 21% 23% 19% 28%

Somewhat disagree 8% 11% 8% 5% 14% 3% 8% 8% 10% 12% 7% 7% 9%

Strongly disagree 8% 10% 10% 4% 9% 4% 6% 9% 8% 11% 9% 6% 9%

Not sure 27% 28% 33% 19% 25% 12% 34% 23% 16% 27% 29% 28% 23%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,992) (737) (715) (540) (710) (614) (831) (591) (361) (330) (431) (769) (462)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12Q. Agreement With Statements — Israel’s attack on Gaza is driven by a desire for a genocide against Palestinians
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 13% 13% 13% 23% 14% 8% 10% 11% 19% 14% 22%

Somewhat agree 16% 15% 16% 24% 17% 13% 10% 14% 22% 19% 18%

Somewhat disagree 15% 16% 15% 14% 17% 16% 15% 16% 13% 16% 15%

Strongly disagree 27% 35% 20% 11% 18% 33% 44% 33% 8% 19% 23%

Not sure 29% 20% 37% 27% 35% 30% 21% 27% 39% 32% 22%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,993) (926) (1,067) (421) (457) (700) (415) (1,302) (243) (297) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 13% 16% 14% 8% 17% 7% 13% 13% 14% 15% 14% 10% 14%

Somewhat agree 16% 23% 13% 10% 24% 8% 18% 13% 15% 18% 15% 13% 18%

Somewhat disagree 15% 17% 15% 15% 18% 12% 12% 17% 21% 17% 12% 16% 16%

Strongly disagree 27% 16% 24% 44% 17% 56% 21% 32% 36% 21% 28% 29% 28%

Not sure 29% 28% 34% 23% 24% 17% 36% 26% 14% 28% 30% 31% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,993) (736) (715) (542) (709) (616) (829) (592) (364) (330) (433) (768) (462)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12R. Agreement With Statements — Conflict in the Middle East is primarily about religion
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 22% 27% 17% 18% 19% 25% 26% 23% 18% 23% 18%

Somewhat agree 28% 27% 29% 23% 31% 29% 29% 29% 22% 27% 29%

Somewhat disagree 16% 16% 17% 21% 15% 15% 16% 16% 16% 15% 24%

Strongly disagree 11% 12% 10% 16% 8% 8% 13% 11% 9% 11% 12%

Not sure 23% 19% 26% 22% 27% 24% 16% 21% 34% 24% 17%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (2,000) (927) (1,073) (421) (459) (700) (420) (1,305) (244) (300) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 22% 22% 18% 27% 20% 30% 20% 22% 27% 20% 22% 23% 23%

Somewhat agree 28% 26% 30% 29% 29% 29% 29% 28% 28% 25% 29% 30% 27%

Somewhat disagree 16% 19% 16% 15% 20% 15% 14% 18% 19% 19% 15% 14% 19%

Strongly disagree 11% 12% 8% 13% 12% 10% 9% 11% 14% 14% 10% 10% 10%

Not sure 23% 22% 28% 17% 19% 16% 27% 20% 12% 22% 24% 23% 21%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (2,000) (739) (719) (542) (712) (617) (835) (592) (364) (331) (435) (771) (463)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

12S. Agreement With Statements — Conflict in the Middle East will never end
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 32% 35% 30% 23% 25% 38% 40% 34% 26% 26% 32%

Somewhat agree 32% 30% 34% 24% 28% 32% 42% 34% 26% 32% 23%

Somewhat disagree 12% 12% 11% 25% 13% 7% 4% 11% 13% 13% 15%

Strongly disagree 5% 7% 4% 9% 9% 4% 1% 5% 3% 8% 9%

Not sure 19% 17% 22% 20% 25% 19% 13% 17% 31% 20% 20%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,992) (924) (1,068) (420) (458) (698) (416) (1,300) (244) (297) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 32% 29% 28% 41% 29% 41% 31% 37% 28% 33% 37% 33% 25%

Somewhat agree 32% 31% 32% 32% 35% 37% 27% 33% 40% 30% 31% 31% 36%

Somewhat disagree 12% 16% 10% 9% 13% 6% 12% 10% 11% 13% 10% 12% 12%

Strongly disagree 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7%

Not sure 19% 20% 24% 13% 18% 11% 24% 15% 14% 20% 18% 19% 21%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,992) (735) (718) (539) (709) (614) (832) (589) (363) (330) (434) (768) (460)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas War
February 2 - 9, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates February 2 - 5, 2024 | February 6 - 9, 2024

Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.074 to 5.696, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.64.

Number of respondents 2000

Margin of error ± 2.6% (adjusted for weighting)

Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 39 questions not reported.
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